GOVERNMENT NOTICE No. 393 published on 24/5/2024

THE ENERGY AND WATER UTILITIES REGULATORY AUTHORITY ACT (CAP. 414)

RULES

(Made under section 40(1)(j))

THE ENERGY AND WATER UTILITIES REGULATORY AUTHORITY (INTERNAL REVIEW PROCEDURE) (AMENDMENT) RULES, 2024

Citation

GN No. 594 of 2023 1. These Rules may be cited as the Energy and Water Utilities Regulatory Authority (Internal Review Procedure) (Amendment) Rules, 2024, and shall be read as one with the Energy and Water Utilities Regulatory Authority (Internal Review Procedure) Rules, 2023 hereinafter referred to as the "principal Rules".

Amendment of Rule 4

2. The principal Rules are amended in rule 4(2) by inserting the words "records of the" between the words "the" and "decision".

Amendment of Rule 7

- 3. The principal Rules are amended in rule 7 by deleting subrules (1) and (2) and substituting for them the following-
 - "(1) The applicant may submit a letter to the Authority applying for an extension of time to file the application for review showing sufficient cause."
 - (2) The Director General shall, upon receipt of an application under subrule (1), forward the application to the Committee for determination.".

Amendment of Rule 9

5. The principal Rules are amended in rule 9 by deleting the words "at least".

Amendment of Rule 20

6. The principal Rules are amended in rule 20(1)(a) by inserting the words "are advocates and"

Energy and Water Utilities Regulatory Authority (Internal Review Procedure) (Amendment) Rules

GN. No. 393 (Contd)

between the words "who" and "have";

Amendment of Rule 21

7. The principal Rules are amended in rule 21 by deleting the words "and shall, on conviction, be liable to a fine not exceeding three million shillings or imprisonment for a term not exceeding three years or to both" and substituting for them the words "under section 42(1) of the Act".

Dodoma, JAMES A. MWAINYEKULE
....., 2024 Director General